E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
3-
11

The power supply connector is delivered with each device. It can
be reordered at Turck as accessories.
Type designation: TX-Mount-xx
Pin Assignment
USB Interface
Pin Assignment
Ethernet Ports
The Ethernet ports are independent.
Ethernet cables (examples):
RJ45 male connector – RJ45 male connector: RJ45S-
RJ45S-4414-2M
(Order number: 6441423)
RJ45 male connector – M12 male connector, 4-pin, D-coded:
RSSD-RJ45S-4414-2M
(Order number: 6441413)
RJ45 male connector – M8 male connector, 4-pin: PSGS4M-
RJ45S-4414-2M
(Order number: 6933005)
RJ45 male connector — M12 female receptacle, 4-pin, D-cod-
ed: RJ45-FKSDD-4414-2M (order number: 6935282)
Pin Assignment
Serial Interface
The serial interface can be operated either as RS232, RS485 or
RS422. The adjacent wiring diagrams show the respective pin as-
signments.
PLEASE NOTE: In RS485 mode, pins 1 and 2 as well as 3 and 4
must be externally connected!
Pin Assignment in RS232 Operating Mode
Pin Assignment in RS485 Operating Mode
Pin Assignment in RS422 Operating Mode
E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
3-
11
-0
1T
00
:0
4:
35
+0
1:
00
Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com4 / 7
Port for Plug-in Module
SD Card Slot
SD card (example): SD CARD 2 GB (order number: 6828025)
E
di